
From: Hill, Shannon
To: Downtown West Project
Subject: FW: Diridon Working Group
Date: Saturday, October 3, 2020 11:50:29 PM

 
 

From: Hughey, Rosalynn 
Sent: Monday, August 10, 2020 7:31 PM
To: Rood, Timothy <timothy.rood@sanjoseca.gov>; Ruano, Jose <Jose.Ruano@sanjoseca.gov>; Tu,
John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>; Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Han, James
<James.Han@sanjoseca.gov>; Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Manford, Robert <Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Fwd: Diridon Working Group
 
So, the D6 office has agreed to coordinate the “working group” meetings. The Planning meeting is
confirmed for August 27. Again, the 2 topics are environmental clearance for the DSAP amendment
and refresh of the Downtown Design Standards
& Guidelines and any changes in DSAP amendment.
I’ll let you know it there are any changes.
Thanks.

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Groen, Mary Anne" <maryanne.groen@sanjoseca.gov>
Date: August 10, 2020 at 6:03:59 PM PDT
To: "Hughey, Rosalynn" <Rosalynn.Hughey@sanjoseca.gov>, "Manford, Robert"
<Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: "Davis, Dev" <dev.davis@sanjoseca.gov>, "Walesh, Kim"
<Kim.Walesh@sanjoseca.gov>, "Ristow, John" <John.Ristow@sanjoseca.gov>,
"Cicirelli,
Jon" <Jon.Cicirelli@sanjoseca.gov>, Robert Staedler <bob@svsynergy.com>, "Ramos,
Christina M" <christina.m.ramos@sanjoseca.gov>,
"Peralez, Raul"
<Raul.Peralez@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Diridon Working Group

﻿
Good evening Rosalynn and Robert,
 
Per our conversations with the DANG (Diridon Area Neighborhood Group), I'm
confirming our first working group meeting with planning on Thursday, August
27th at 7 p.m. via Zoom. Our office has offered
to coordinate these meetings
similar to our working group with the Bascom Warming Center last winter. I've
also copied Councilmember Peralez and Christina Ramos since some of the
residents of this group live in D3 and their office may want to participate. 
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After speaking to Bob Staedler, who is working as a consultant to DANG, we've
identified other departments with whom they would like to meet with over the
next few months as the Diridon plan progresses.
The suggested series would run
like this:
 
Thursday, August 27th @ 7 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Planning
Thursday, September 10th @ 7 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - DOT
Thursday, September 24th @ 7 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - PRNS
Thursday, October 8th @ 7 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Economic Development 
 
These meetings will allow residents who are directly affected by the Diridon
Development participate in a discussion that addresses focused issues in the
neighborhoods before, during and after
construction. 
 
Department directors, If you have any questions, please feel free to contact. I'm
working from home and my cell phone number is 408-858-1724.
 
Thanks!
 
 
Mary Anne Groen
Chief of Staff
Office of Councilmember Dev Davis
200 E. Santa Clara Street, 18th Floor
San Jose, CA 95113-1905
tel (408) 535-4952
maryanne.groen@sanjoseca.gov
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:maryanne.groen@sanjoseca.gov

